

Æ

Crl.A.No. 144-145 OF 2004

ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 144-145/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

JACOB MATHEW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mahana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals involve a question of law which requires an early hearing. List for final hearing in the month of January/February, 2005. In as much as the question of medical negligence arises for determination, issue notice to Medical Council of India also who may assist the Court at the time of hearing.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master